503240128 03/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3286747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. PETER YU-PU WUNG	03/27/2015
MR. STEPHEN D O#BRIEN	03/27/2015
MR. HOWARD RAY RICHARDSON	03/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGAL BELOIT AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	200 STATE STREET	
City:	BELOIT	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53511	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14671500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)416-5681

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 260-416-5489

Email: john.wagley@regalbeloit.com

RBC MANUFACTURING CORPORATION Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1946 WEST COOK ROAD

Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46590

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14-TC-024-UPA1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S WAGLEY
SIGNATURE:	/John S Wagley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=14-TC-024-UPA1_Assignment_March_27_2015#page1.tif
source=14-TC-024-UPA1_Assignment_March_27_2015#page2.tif
source=14-TC-024-UPA1_Assignment_March_27_2015#page3.tif
source=14-TC-024-UPA1_Assignment_March_27_2015#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035277 FRAME: 0526 503240128

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Peter Yu-Pu Wung	of	Troy, OH
Stephen Douglas O'Brien	of	Troy, OH
Howard Ray Richardson	of	Troy, OH

hereby sell and assign to Regal Beloit America, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 200 State Street, Beloit, WI 53511, USA, its successors and assigns our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

MOTOR, CONTROLLER AND ASSOCIATED METHOD

executed concurrently herewith,			
filed	having Serial No.		

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 4

Full name of	sole or first in	ventor	<u>Poter Yu-P</u>	u-Wung	
Inventor's si	gnature	08/2/	Chino.	Date	3/27/15
Residence	Troy, OH			Country of Residence	US
Post Office	address	531 N. Fourth St	treet		
		Tipp City, OH 4	5371-1899		
	OF Miam		Not ary I My Commis	se Muhlenkam Publis, Siste o zion Enpires (FONio 19/04/2013
Peter Y. P	. Wung, to me ut, who acknow poses therein Rose M	personally knowr dedged to me that	i as the individu he/she executed	HI WHU GAGO	came the above-named uted the foregoing f his/her own free will

Full name of	full name of second inventor Stephen Douglas O'Brien			•.•.
Inventor's si	gnature	Ja. 2012	Date 3/26/15	**
Residence	Troy, OH		Country of US Residence	
Post Office address		531 N. Fourth Street		
		Tipp City, OH 45371-18	99	
STATE OF	Chie Or Mean		Ross Muhlenkamp Notary Public, State of Ohi My Commission Expires 09/04/20/5	
Stephen Do foregoing a	ouglas O'Brie	n, to me personally known ho acknowledged to me tha	fore me personally came the above-named as the individual who executed the the the executed the same of his own free	
Seal	, Rose 1 <u>ere 29</u> 4	When Kamp Lakann (Notary Public)	······································	

Full name of third inver	stor / Howard Ray Richardson
Inventor's signature	Date 3/27/2015
Residence Troy, OH	Country of US Residence
Post Office address	531 N. Foorth Street
	Tipp City, OH 45371-1899
4	
STATE OF Chio	
COUNTY OF /17/a	SS. Rose Muhlenhamp Hotary Public, State of Chic Wissian Expires 09/04/2013
Howard Ray Richardso foregoing assignment, will for the purposes the	before me personally came the above-named on, to me personally known as the individual who executed the who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free terms set forth.
Seal Rose V	ruhlenkamp <u>Wankamp</u>
	(Notary Public)

Page 4 of 4